
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †3211
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05/12/2016


UMBRELLA SCHEME

†3211. SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has formulated any umbrella scheme under which no allocation is being made for any other scheme except pre-matric and post-matric scholarships;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount sanctioned to each States thereunder along with the time by which it is likely to be released, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a)&(b) For the current year 2016-17, Budget Allocation of ₹158422.00 lakh has been made under Umbrella Scheme for following schemes:

1. Pre-Matric Scholarship

2. Post Matric Scholarship

3. Vocational Training Centres

4. Establishment of Hostels for ST boys and girls

5. Establishment of Ashram Schools

 (c) Details of funds released State-wise under Pre-Matric Scholarship and Post Matric Scholarship Scheme during current financial year 2016-17 is at Annexure. No grants have been released under the remaining three schemes during 2016-17.

******


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
No.3211 for answer on 05.12.2016

(as on 01.12.2016)

Details of Fund Released to State Governments/UT Administrations under the Scheme of Post Matric Scholarship for ST students studying during 2016-17

(₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.
NAME OF
STATE/UT

2016-17
(As on 01.12.2016)

Fund Released

1 Andhra Pradesh 0.00

2
Arunachal
Pradesh

1136.32

3 Assam 0.00

4 Bihar 0.00

5 Chhattisgarh 1300.00

6 Goa 574.00

7 Gujarat 14578.27

8
Himachal
Pradesh

299.36

9
Jammu &
Kashmir

1428.84

10 Jharkhand 6600.00

11 Karnataka 4400.00

12 Kerala 3122.00

13
Madhya
Pradesh

8118.00

14 Maharashtra 14499.28

15 Manipur 1574.15

16 Meghalaya 2000.00

17 Mizoram 0.00

18 Nagaland 0.00

19 Odisha 8216.64

20 Rajasthan 6500.00

21 Sikkim 594.16

22 Tamil Nadu 1594.00

23 Telangana 4265.00

24 Tripura 0.00


25 Uttar Pradesh 930.00

26 Uttrakhand 3814.57

27 West Bengal 0.00

28 A.& N. Islands 0.00

29 Daman & Diu 0.00

Total 85544.59


Details of Fund Released to State Governments/UT Administrations under the Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarship for ST students studying in classes IX & X during 2016-17

(₹ in lakh)

Sl.No Name of the
State/UT

2016-17
(As on

01.12.2016)

Fund Released

1 Andhra Pradesh 0.00

2 Arunachal
Pradesh

0.00

3 Assam 0.00

4 Bihar 0.00

5 Chhattisgarh 399.15

6 Goa 0.00

7 Gujarat 0.00

8 Himachal Pradesh 0.00

9 Jammu &
Kashmir

0.00

10 Jharkhand 0.00

11 Karnataka 0.00

12 Kerala 488.25

13 Madhya Pradesh 0.00

14 Maharasthra 0.00

15 Manipur 612.34

16 Meghalaya 0.00

17 Mizoram 0.00

18 Nagaland 0.00

19 Odisha 3376.36

20 Rajasthan 0.00

21 Sikkim 0.00


22 Tamil Nadu 0.00

23 Telangana 0.00

23 Tripura 0.00

24 Uttar Pradesh 0.00

25 Uttrakhand 0.00

26 West Bengal 0.00

27 Dadar & Nagar
Haveli

0.00

28 Andaman &
Nicobar

0.00

29 Daman & Diu 0.00

Grand Total 4876.10

